Handleiding
GYS Techdata meetsysteem
GY 052093
MSH equipment
Appelmarkt 7
1681 PE  Zwaagdijk-Oost
Tel: 0228-561100
Fax: 0228-561112

Brand name or trade mark
JNE
Type designation(s)/Model no(s)
XME1900
Manufacturer’s name, address, telephone & fax no
JNE AB
Box 200, S-597 24 Åtvidaberg, SWEDEN
Tel: +46 (0)120 109 90, Fax: +46 (0)120 109 40 E-mail: info@jne.se
The following standards and/or technical specifications, which comply
with good engineering practice in safety matters in force within the EEA,
have been applied:
Test report/ technical construction file/ normative document
Ref. No: 02024 / Issued by: JNE AB
Standard
EN 55011 Class B,
EN 61000-6-2: 2001, EN 61000-4-2, -3, -8.
Additional information
The product is CE-marked in 2004
As manufacturer/ the manufacturer’s authorized representative
established within EEA, we declare under our sole responsibility that the
equipment follows the provisions of the Directives stated above
Date and place of issue  Signature of authorized person
Åtvidaberg 2004-10-01
    Name & Position
    Lars Nilsson, Managing Director
___________________________________________________________________________
______________________________________________________________________________
25
TECH-D manual EN 2010-05-18.doc
JNE AB
Box 200, S-597 24 Åtvidaberg, SWEDEN
Tel: +46 (0)120 109 90, Fax: +46 (0)120 109 40 E-mail: info@jne.se
Chose language  Press the start button
Fill out the car details
Select where you want to start measuring from
Draw the arrow to the point you will be measuring
too and click
The measuring situation is ready
measure the 5 lines on the car!
Fill out the value from the measuring points
Click on the verify button and then click on PDF
Report
Now you have got a date-secure report with the value
on the car and OK confirmation if the car is ok.
If the fields are red after you filled out the
measuring values
There are 3 possibilities
1. The car is damage
2. The points are not symmetric
3. The tolerance is wrong
Fill out the car manufactures value for these points
or values from other suppliers of data.
Example of a damage car
Example of a report on a damaged car
Example off a non-symmetric car
Example off a report on a non-symmetric car